



Serial No. 04
Daily List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 265 of 2024 with
MC(WPC) No. 134 of 2024

Date of order: 17.04.2026

Meghalaya Fishery Field Staff vs State of Meghalaya & ors
Service Association

Coram:

Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Revati Mohite Dere, Chief Justice
Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner : Mr R. Pahsyntiew, Adv.

For the respondents : Mr N.D. Chullai, AAG with
Mr A.H. Kharwanlang, Addl Sr GA

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner,
stand over to **6th May, 2026.**

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

(Revati Mohite Dere)
Chief Justice